FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

06-10-1999



101059176

Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	1

U.S. Department of Commerce

		ORM COVER SHE	ET		
TRADEMARKS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).					
Submission Type		nveyance Type	ongmai docu	menda, or copydes).	
X New	IX	Assignment	Li	cense	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	\ <u></u>	→ -	لسسسا		
Document ID #	7 / [Security Agreemen	t N	ınc Pro Tunc Assignment	
				Effective Date	
Correction of PTO Error	_ L_	Merger		Month Day Year	
Reel # Frame #	┙			05/12/99	
Corrective Document	¬	Change of Name			
Reel # Frame #	┚╶╟╌	Other	 		
					
Conveying Party	Ma	rk if additional names of convey	ring parties attache	d Execution Date Month Day Year	
Name Marathon Ashland Petroleum LLC	 			05/12/99	
Formerly					
Individual General Partnership	Limited	Partnership C	orporation	Association	
X Other Limited liability company	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		 		
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organi	ation	Delaware			
	<u>_</u>	ale if additional source of course	ing parties attack		
Receiving Party	Nia	rk if additional names of conve	mg parties attache	···	
Name Scurlock Permian LLC					
DBA/AKA/TA			 		
Composed of					
Address (line 1) Three Allen Center					
Address (line 2) 333 Clay Street					
		Texas		77002	
Address (line 3) Houston		State/Country		Zip Code	
Individual General Partnership	Limited		document to be re	corded is an assignment and	
		th.	e receiving party is ates, an appointm	s not domiciled in the United ent of a domestic	
X Other Limited liability company				ld be attached. (Designation document from Assignment.)	
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	n [Delaware		····	
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY					
66/09/1999 NTHOX1 00000088 1258183					
1 FC:481 40.00 CP	proximately 30 mi	inutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded	including time for revie	wing the document and gathering the data	
VE IT SCHOOL reporting for this collection of information be swinated to average a needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estill information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperworf Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RE	nate to the U.S. P Reduction Project ORD ASSIGNME	atent and Trademark Office, Chief Info et (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 2050 ENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRES	mation Officer, Washir 3. See OMB Informatio S.	gton, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of in Collection Budget Package 0651-0027	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

				ECEIVE	35
FORM PTO-10 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	618B	Pago	2		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Domestic Repre	esentative Name and	d Address Enter	[] [] for the first Receiving	Party only.	שן שן
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Correspondent	Name and Address	Area Code and Tel	ephone Number	(214) 969-1344	
Name	Deborah B. Crenshaw				
Address (line 1)	Thompson & Knight, P.	C.			
Address (line 2)	1700 Pacific Avenue, S	uite 3300			
Address (line 3)	Dallas, Texas 75201				
Address (line 4)					
Danas					
Pages	including any attachm	r of pages of the attached ents.	d conveyance do	cument	# [1
Trademark App	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	or Registration Numb	per(s)	Mark if additional	numbers attached
		or the Registration Number (DC	` '		
	emark Application Num			Registration Nur	
			1,258,183	1,238,796	1,761,736
			1,842,631		
	¬				
	<u></u>				
Number of Prop	erties Enter the	total number of propertie	es involved.	# 4	
Fee Amount		unt for Properties Listed	(37 CFR 3:41):	\$ 115.00	
Method of Paym Deposit Accoun	t		osit Account		
(Enter for payment I	y deposit account or if additi	onal fees can be charged to the			
		Deposit Account N	lumber:	# 20-0821	
		Authorization to c	harge additional	fees: Yes	No
Statement and					
atta	the best of my knowled ached copy is a true cop indicated herein.	ge and belief, the forego by of the original docume	ing information is ent. Charges to d	s true and correct an leposit account are a	d any uthorized,
DEBORAH B. (:RENSHAW	Dhowh	8. Couch	_ 6/3,	199
Name of Pe	rson Signing	Signa	ture	Da	ate Signed

04726 00008 Dallas 1009315.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001910 FRAME: 0601

ASSIGNMENT

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

WHEREAS, Marathon Ashland Petroleum LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, owns and has adopted, used and is using the following trademark and service mark registrations:

MARK	U.S. REG. NO.	ISSUE DATE	OUR FILE NO.
SCURLOCK OIL CO. & Design	1,258,183	11-22-1983	631
SCURLOCK OIL CO. & Design	1,238,796	05-17-1983	632
SCURLOCK PERMIAN	1,761,736	03-30-1993	633
SCURLOCK PERMIAN	1,842,631	07-05-1994	634

WHEREAS, Scurlock Permian LLC, a Delaware limited liability company of Three Allen Center, 333 Clay Street, Houston, Texas 77002, desires to acquire said marks and the registrations thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Marathon Ashland Petroleum LLC does hereby assign and transfer to Scurlock Permian LLC all right, title and interest in and to the said marks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the marks, and the above identified registrations thereof.

Dated this 12th day of May, 1999.

RECORDED: 06/04/1999

MARATHON ASHLAND PETROLEUM LLC

G. R. Heminger, Senior Vice President

{107087.DOC}

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001910 FRAME: 0602